

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Special Case No. 356/2023**

**CNR: WBSP01-016786-2023**

Ref.: Haridevpur PS Case no: 566/2023 Dated: 29.11.2023

U/s- 376(2)(d)(l)(k) I.P.C & U/s- 6/17 of the Protection of Children from Sexual  
Offence Act, 2012 r/w sec 85 Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection) Act & sec 92(d)  
Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act.

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, Judge-in-charge,  
(JO code: WB00701),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

State .....Vs..... JD @X@Y and ors.

Order No.01

Dt. 30.11.2023

Received the FIR, formal FIR and other documents from the I.O in  
c/w this case.

Register the same as Special Case No. 356 of 2023 u/s- 376(2)(d)(l)  
(k) I.P.C and u/s- 6/17 of the Protection of Children from Sexual  
Offence Act, 2012 r/w sec 85 Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection)  
Act and sec 92(d) Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act.

To 17.04.2024 for I.O's report.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.