

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 356/2023

CNR-WBSP01-016786-2023

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 36

Dt. 22.04.2025

Accused Jabesh Dutta and Kaberi Das are produced from J.C. through
V.C.S.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge .

On behalf of the Ld Defence counsel filed an adjournment petition , on
the ground as stated there in.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 03/06/2025 for production and charge .

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore