

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 356/2023

CNR: WBSP01-016786-2023

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 41

Dt. 19.09.2025

Accused persons namely **Jabesh Dutta** and **Kaberi Das** are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Learned counsel for the accused filed an adjournment petition along with a copy of order from Honourable H/C in CRR 3061 of 2024 with CRAN 2 of 2025 with CRAN 3 of 2025 and prayed for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered

The case is adjourned.

Learned defence counsel is directed to submit present status report of revisional application preferred by the accused by the next date .

Fix 10.12.2025 for production of the accused persons,consideration of charge and filing status report regarding revisional application.

Accused persons be remanded to J.C till next date.

sd/-

Judge , Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.